
City of North Port Brown & Brown

Premium Recapitulation

Page 1 of 3

Master/Non-Utility Layered Property /Inland
Marine Structure

Annual Premium
Check Option
Accept Reiei

Axis Surplus Lines - Premium

Florida EMPA Fee

TOTAL PREMIUM
Optional - TRIA

StarStone Specialty Insurance Company-Premium

Florida EMPA Fee

TOTAL PREMIUM
Optional-TRIA

Evanston Insurance Company-Premium

Florida EMPA Fee

TOTAL PREMIUM
OptionaI-TRIA

Everest Indemnity Insurance Company

Florida EMPA Fee

TOTAL PREMIUM
Optional - TRIA

Utility Property - Starr Tech
Premium

Engineering Fee
Florida Insurance Guaranty Assessment

Florida State Surcharge

TOTAL PREMIUM
Optional - Certified Terrorism

Optional - Non-Certified Terrorism

$125,000,00
$4.00

$125,004.00

$12,500.00

$100,000.00
$4.00

$100,004.00
$10.000.00

$70,000.00
$4.00

$70,004.00

$7,000.00

$100,000.00
$4.00

$100,004.00

$3,000.00

$285,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,700.00

$4.00

$297,704.00

$5,730.00

$637.00

D

D

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding

definition of terms, exclusions and limitations.



City of North Port Brown &Brown

Premium Recapitulation
Page 2 of 3

Equipment Breakdown/Boiler & Machinery

Pollution Liability - Not to Exceed

Option - TRIA

AD&D
2 Year Policy Payable in Annual Installments of
$13,258
2 Year Prepaid

Preferred Package

Crime / Employee Dishonesty

General Liability - $100,000 SIR

Law Enforcement Liability - $100,000 SIR

Public Officials / Employment Practices Liability
$100,000 SIR
Cyber Liability
Automobile Liability - $100,000 SIR

Automobile Physical Damage

Excess Workers' Compensation

TOTAL PREFERRED PREMIUM

Package Payment Plan:

Preferred SIR Options:

General Liability - $200,000/$300,000 SIR
Law Enforcement Liability - $200,000 SIR

Public Officials / Employment Practices Liability -
$200,000 SIR
Automobile Liability - $200,000/$300,000 SIR

Annual Premium

$5,240.00

$25,000.00

$1,250.00

$26,516.00

$25,120,00

$1,232.00

$93,406.00

$91,258.00

$124,422.00

$14,957.00

$59,406.00

$36,727.00

$263,762.00

$685,170.00

CONFIRM CURRENT:
Annual

$85,180.00

$83,066.00

$113,597.00

$54,484.00

Check Option
Accept Reject

B D

a

D
D
D

D

D

a

All lines of coverage must be accepted in order to bind coverage with Preferred.

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding

definition of terms, exclusions and limitations.
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I authorize Brown & Brown to request the underwriters to bind coverage on the items indicated
above and acknowledge receipt of the Compensation and Financial Condition Disclosure (s)

provided in this proposal.

[Signature)

[Name & Title)

[Date)

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding

definition of terms, exclusions and limitations.
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Statement Acknowledging That Coverage Has

Been Placed With A Non-Admitted Carrier

Per Florida Statute, the insured is required to sign the following E&S disclosure:

The undersigned hereby agrees to place insurance coverage in the surplus lines market

and understands that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a

lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida

Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of

an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

City of North Port
Named Insured

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Axis Surplus Insurance Company, Everest Indemnity Insurance Company, Evanston Insurance Company,

StarStone Specialty Insurance Company

Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Property

Type of Insurance

EAF632982-21, CA3P006428-211
Renewal of Policy Number

10/01/2022-10/01/2023 Florida
Effective/Expiration Date of Coverage State

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding

definition of terms, exclusions and limitations.
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Statement Acknowledging That Coverage Has

Been Placed With A Non-Admitted Carrier

Per Florida Statute, the insured is required to sign the following E&S disclosure:

The undersigned hereby agrees to place insurance coverage in the surplus lines market

and understands that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a

lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida

Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of

an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

City of North Port
Named Insured

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Illinois Union Insurance Company

Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Pollution Liability
Type of Insurance

PPLG2784229A006
Renewal of Policy Number

10/01/2022-10/01/2023 Florida
Effective/Expiration Date of Coverage State

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding

definition of terms, exclusions and limitations.


