

### Premium Recapitulation Page 1 of 3

	Annual Premium	Check ( Accept	<mark>Option</mark> <u>Reject</u>
Master/Non-Utility Layered Property /Inland Marine Structure			
Axis Surplus Lines - Premium Florida EMPA Fee	\$125,000.00 \$4.00		
TOTAL PREMIUM	\$125,004.00		П
Optional – TRIA	\$12,500.00		
StarStone Specialty Insurance Company-Premium Florida EMPA Fee	\$100,000.00 \$4.00	_	
TOTAL PREMIUM	\$100,004.00		
Optional-TRIA	\$10.000.00		
Evanston Insurance Company-Premium Florida EMPA Fee	\$70,000.00 \$4.00		
TOTAL PREMIUM	\$70,004.00		
Optional-TRIA	\$7,000.00		
Everest Indemnity Insurance Company Florida EMPA Fee	\$100,000.00 \$4.00		
TOTAL PREMIUM	\$100,004.00	$\checkmark$	
Optional – TRIA	\$3,000.00		
Utility Property – Starr Tech			
Premium	\$285,000.00		
Engineering Fee	\$7,000.00		
Florida Insurance Guaranty Assessment	\$5,700.00		
Florida State Surcharge	\$4.00	_	
TOTAL PREMIUM	\$297,704.00		
Optional - Certified Terrorism	\$5,730.00	닏	
Optional - Non-Certified Terrorism	\$637.00	$\Box$	V



### Premium Recapitulation Page 2 of 3

	Annual Premium	Check ( Accept	<mark>Option</mark> Reject
Equipment Breakdown/Boiler & Machinery	\$5,240.00	ightharpoons	
Pollution Liability – <i>Not to Exceed</i> <i>Option - TRIA</i>	\$25,000.00 \$1,250.00		
AD&D 2 Year Policy Payable in Annual Installments of \$13,258 2 Year Prepaid	\$26,516.00 \$25,120.00	<b>∀</b>	
Preferred Package Crime / Employee Dishonesty General Liability - \$100,000 SIR Law Enforcement Liability - \$100,000 SIR Public Officials / Employment Practices Liability - \$100,000 SIR Cyber Liability Automobile Liability - \$100,000 SIR Automobile Physical Damage Excess Workers' Compensation TOTAL PREFERRED PREMIUM Package Payment Plan:	\$1,232.00 \$93,406.00 \$91,258.00 \$124,422.00 \$14,957.00 \$59,406.00 \$36,727.00 \$263,762.00 \$685,170.00 CONFIRM CURRENT:	সৈকাত বিতাত্তি	
Preferred SIR Options: General Liability - \$200,000/\$300,000 SIR Law Enforcement Liability - \$200,000 SIR Public Officials / Employment Practices Liability - \$200,000 SIR Automobile Liability - \$200,000/\$300,000 SIR	Annual \$85,180.00 \$83,066.00 \$113,597.00 \$54,484.00		

All lines of coverage must be accepted in order to bind coverage with *Preferred*.



#### Premium Recapitulation Page 3 of 3

I authorize Brown & Brown to request the underwriters to bind coverage on the items indicated above and acknowledge receipt of the Compensation and Financial Condition Disclosure(s) provided in this proposal.

	SIGN HERE
(Signature)	
(Name & Title)	
(Date)	



# Statement Acknowledging That Coverage Has Been Placed With A Non-Admitted Carrier

Per Florida Statute, the insured is required to sign the following E&S disclosure:

The undersigned hereby agrees to place insurance coverage in the surplus lines market and understands that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

City of North Port	
Named Insured	
	SIGN HER
Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative	Date
Axis Surplus Insurance Company, Everest Indemnity In StarStone Specialty Insurance Company Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	surance Company, Evanston Insurance Company,
Property Type of Insurance	EAF632982-21, CA3P006428-211 Renewal of Policy Number
10/01/2022-10/01/2023 Effective/Expiration Date of Coverage	Florida State



## Statement Acknowledging That Coverage Has Been Placed With A Non-Admitted Carrier

Per Florida Statute, the insured is required to sign the following E&S disclosure:

The undersigned hereby agrees to place insurance coverage in the surplus lines market and understands that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

City of North Port		
Named Insured		
		SIGN HER
Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative	Date	
Illinois Union Insurance Company		
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier		
Pollution Liability Type of Insurance	PPL G2784229A 006 Renewal of Policy Number	
10/01/2022-10/01/2023 Effective/Expiration Date of Coverage	Florida State	